

BID OPENING DATE 04/24/02
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-252014
LOCATION 04-ALA-580-13.2/41.4
04-CC-80-6.0
04-SM-280-3.3/R6.7

IN ALAMEDA, CONTRA COSTA, AND SAN
MATEO COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
04/25/02
CONTRACT CODE 'C '
34 CONTRACT ITEMS

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

FEDERAL AID STH-000C-(251)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 9.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HA22 ,HB71 450,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 70
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 465,000.00 AMOUNT OVER 82,768.00 PERCENT OVER EST 17.80

Table with columns: PROGRAM ELEMENTS, BID RANK, BID TOTAL, BIDDER ID, BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION). Contains 5 rows of bidder data including O C JONES AND SONS INC, GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, MCK SERVICES INC, BAUMAN LANDSCAPE INC, and J A GONSALVES AND SON CONSTRUCTION INC.

04-252014
04-ALA-580
04/24/02
6

1,241,541.00 6

OGRADY PAVING INC
2513 WYANDOTTE ST
MOUNTAIN VIEW CA 94043

650 966-1926
00201696
FAX 650 966-1946

BID245
PAGE 2
04/25/02

04-252014
04-ALA-580
04/24/02

BID245
PAGE 3
04/25/02

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 A B S L
HAYWARD CA
BOND BLACKTOP
UNION CITY CA
COLUMBIA FENCE
FRESNO CA
M F MAHER
VALLEJO CA
MURELCO ELECTRIC
POINT RICHMOND CA
STRIPING GRAPHICS
PETALUMA CA

COLD PLANING

SLURRY SEAL

HAND RAIL

MINOR CONCRETE

ELECTRICAL

STRIPING

04-252014
04-ALA-580
04/24/02

BID245
PAGE 4
04/25/02

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02	A B S L	MILL RENTAL
	HAYWARD CA	
	A C DIKE COMPANY	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	LINCOLN CA	
	BOND BLACKTOP	SLURRY SEAL
	UNION CITY CA	
	COLUMBIA FENCE	FENCING
	FRESNO CA	
	M F MAHER	CONCRETE FLATWORK
	VALLEJO CA	
	MURELCO ELECTRIC	ELECTRICAL
	POINT RICHMOND CA	
	ROYAL TRUCKING	TRUCKING
	CONCORD CA	
	STRIPING GRAPHICS	STRIPING
	PETALUMA CA	
	UNITED RENTAL	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SAN JOSE CA	

04-252014
04-ALA-580
04/24/02

BID245
PAGE 5
04/25/02

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04	BAYWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC 7 MOUNT LASSEN DR SUITE A 257 SAN RAFAEL CA CALIFORNIA PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE 9390 ELDER CREEK ROAD SACRAMENTO CA 95829 COLUMBIA FENCE COMPANY 7084 N CEDAR STE 308 FRESNO CA D R LEMINGS CONCORD CA JASON EGGERT CONSTRUCTION 36770 BONITO DRIVE FREMONT CA 94536 MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN SLURRY SEAL PIPE HAND RAILING PIPEWORK CONCRETE ELECTRICAL
----	--	--

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01	C P M SACRAMENTO CA CHAVEZ TRUCKING DIXON CA COLUMBIA FENCE FRESNO CA	SLURRY SEAL TRUCKING HAND RAILINGS
----	--	--

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-252014
04-ALA-580
04/24/02

BID245
PAGE 6
04/25/02

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 MORISOLI CONSTRUCTION
LIVERMORE CA
STRIPING GRAPHICS
PETALUMA CA
SUBSURFACE
SAN FRANCISCO CA

ELECTRICAL
STRIPING
LEAD ABATEMENT AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 C P M
SACRAMENTO CA
COLUMBIA FENCE COMPANY
FRESNO CA
MORISOLI CONSTRUCTION
LIVERMORE CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS INC
PISMO BEACH CA
STRIPING GRAPHICS
PETALUMA CA

SLURRY SEAL
HAND RAIL
ELECTRICAL
SIGNS
STRIPING

04-252014
04-ALA-580
04/24/02

BID245
PAGE 7
04/25/02

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06

BAYWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL
SAN RAFAEL CA
BOND BLACKTOP
UNION CITY CA
COLUMBIA FENCE
FRESNO CA
MURELCO ELECTRIC
RICHMOND CA
SPIRIT 1

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
SAN JOSE CA
STRIPING GRAPHICS
PETALUMA CA
TRAVS TRUE

SAFETY PLANS

SLURRY SEAL

HAND RAIL

ELECTRICAL

TACK

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

STRIPING

PARTS

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00*	4,000.00
2	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00*	3,500.00
3	023489	REMOVE PIPE RAILING	M	66	22.00	1,452.00
4	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	100.00	800.00
5	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	30	25.00	750.00
6	023490	REMOVE PARKING BUMPER	EA	87	15.00	1,305.00
7	152604	MODIFY INLET	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	(S) 153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	4,600	13.00	59,800.00
9	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	M3	2	550.00	1,100.00
10	023491	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	M3	4	1,325.00	5,300.00
11	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00*	2,000.00
12	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	TONN	10	325.00	3,250.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TONN	18	125.00	2,250.00
14	377501	SLURRY SEAL	TONN	30	265.00	7,950.00
15	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	M3	340	350.00	119,000.00
16	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	2,600	80.00	208,000.00
17	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	30	40.00	1,200.00
18	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TONN	11	800.00	8,800.00
19	(F) 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	27	125.00	3,375.00
21	650067	300 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	76	275.00	20,900.00
22	680931	150 MM PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	M	64	135.00	8,640.00
23	721410	CONCRETE (GUTTER LINING)	M3	2	850.00	1,700.00
24	721420	CONCRETE (DITCH LINING)	M3	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
25	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	8	425.00	3,400.00
26	(F) 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	444	3.00	1,332.00
27	(S) 833087	PIPE HANDRAILING (POST TYPE)	M	140	100.00	14,000.00
28	(S) 840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	6,300	1.00	6,300.00
29	(S) 840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	M2	250	13.00	3,250.00
30	842000	PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)	EA	87	22.00	1,914.00
31	(S) 023492	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CITY LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00*	6,000.00
32	(S) 023493	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CITY LOCATION 3)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00*	1,000.00
33	(S) 023494	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (CITY LOCATION 4)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00*	1,500.00
34	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	23,500.00*	23,500.00
					TOTAL	547,768.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00*	4000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	1,000.00*	1000.00	6,500.00*	6500.00
2	2,000.00*	2000.00	6,000.00*	6000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00	1,000.00*	1000.00
3	13.00	858.00	40.00	2640.00	35.00	2310.00	95.00	6270.00
4	101.00	808.00	100.00	800.00	70.00	560.00	200.00	1600.00
5	54.00	1620.00	10.00	300.00	8.00	240.00	60.00	1800.00
6	46.00	4002.00	10.00	870.00	24.00	2088.00	60.00	5220.00
7	2,125.00	2125.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	3,890.00	3890.00
8	3.00	13800.00	.50	2300.00	7.00	32200.00	9.00	41400.00
9	404.00	808.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,200.00	2400.00	1,000.00	2000.00
10	1,018.00	4072.00	2,000.00	8000.00	1,300.00	5200.00	2,000.00	8000.00
11	1,490.00*	1490.00	3,000.00*	3000.00	1,700.00*	1700.00	1,500.00*	1500.00
12	187.00	1870.00	700.00	7000.00	450.00	4500.00	200.00	2000.00
13	127.00	2286.00	650.00	11700.00	200.00	3600.00	150.00	2700.00
14	500.00	15000.00	485.00	14550.00	400.00	12000.00	600.00	18000.00
15	375.00	127500.00	50.00	17000.00	470.00	159800.00	400.00	136000.00
16	63.40	164840.00	130.23	338598.00	75.00	195000.00	95.00	247000.00
17	104.00	3120.00	100.00	3000.00	43.00	1290.00	200.00	6000.00
18	903.00	9933.00	500.00	5500.00	1,200.00	13200.00	500.00	5500.00
19	2,500.00	15000.00	500.00	3000.00	2,100.00	12600.00	1,250.00	7500.00
20	228.00	6156.00	200.00	5400.00	175.00	4725.00	250.00	6750.00
21	213.00	16188.00	230.00	17480.00	390.00	29640.00	350.00	26600.00
22	221.00	14144.00	150.00	9600.00	440.00	28160.00	350.00	22400.00
23	1,545.00	3090.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,160.00	2320.00	2,000.00	4000.00
24	1,086.00	10860.00	2,100.00	21000.00	700.00	7000.00	1,250.00	12500.00
25	1,328.00	10624.00	1,000.00	8000.00	600.00	4800.00	1,500.00	12000.00
26	4.50	1998.00	4.50	1998.00	7.00	3108.00	7.00	3108.00
27	172.00	24080.00	150.00	21000.00	115.00	16100.00	375.00	52500.00
28	1.00	6300.00	2.20	13860.00	1.50	9450.00	5.00	31500.00
29	40.00	10000.00	20.00	5000.00	27.00	6750.00	25.00	6250.00
30	99.00	8613.00	40.00	3480.00	47.00	4089.00	30.00	2610.00
31	22,000.00*	22000.00	12,222.00*	12222.00	15,500.00*	15500.00	8,000.00*	8000.00
32	7,500.00*	7500.00	1,250.00*	1250.00	1,600.00*	1600.00	1,500.00*	1500.00
33	8,000.00*	8000.00	1,800.00*	1800.00	2,300.00*	2300.00	2,000.00*	2000.00
34	35,000.00*	35000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00	15,381.00*	15381.00	1,000.00*	1000.00
TOT		559,685.00		576,848.00		611,611.00		696,598.00

04-252014
04-ALA-580
04/24/02

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 10
04/25/02

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00*	3000.00
2	10,000.00*	10000.00
3	40.00	2640.00
4	200.00	1600.00
5	50.00	1500.00
6	50.00	4350.00
7	2,000.00	2000.00
8	3.00	13800.00
9	1,000.00	2000.00
10	1,000.00	4000.00
11	3,000.00*	3000.00
12	150.00	1500.00
13	200.00	3600.00
14	300.00	9000.00
15	380.00	129200.00
16	75.00	195000.00
17	100.00	3000.00
18	1,500.00	16500.00
19	700.00	4200.00
20	150.00	4050.00
21	150.00	11400.00
22	100.00	6400.00
23	1,500.00	3000.00
24	1,600.00	16000.00
25	800.00	6400.00
26	4.00	1776.00
27	130.00	18200.00
28	110.00	693000.00
29	15.00	3750.00
30	25.00	2175.00
31	12,000.00*	12000.00
32	1,500.00*	1500.00
33	2,000.00*	2000.00
34	50,000.00*	50000.00
TOT		1,241,541.00